## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Brightspeed of ) Kansas, Inc. for a Name Change on the ) Certificate of Convenience and Authority ) Docket No. 24-UTDT-476-CCN

## APPLICATION OF BRIGHTSPEED OF KANSAS, INC. FOR NAME CHANGE

COMES NOW Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc., (hereinafter "Applicant") by and through its attorney, John LaPenta, and hereby requests that the name on its Certificate of Convenience and Authority be changed as follows:

| Current Name                | New Name                   |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc. | Brightspeed of Kansas, LLC |

Applicant states as follows:

- Applicant is a long-standing provider of incumbent local exchange carrier (ILEC) services in the State of Kansas. *See e.g.*, Docket Nos. 164,802-U; 164,801-U; and 164,803-U.
- On December 30, 2023, Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc. filed with the Kansas Secretary of State to change its name from Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc. to Brightspeed of Kansas, LLC. A copy of the filing with the Secretary of State is included with this Application as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- The requested name change will not affect rates or services to customers of this ILEC.
- 4. The Applicant is preparing to refile tariffs (complete tariffs) with the new name. The Applicant anticipates refiling of the tariff within 90 calendar days of any Commission's order approving this Application, or within the timeframe ordered by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

2 Laventa kn

John J. LaPenta, Sr. Counsel, State Regulatory 980-376-1859 John.lapenta@brightspeed.com

| 0391       01         053       044         \$240.00       1         FILED BY K\$ S         12-28-2023         03:58:11 PM         FILE#:         06677720 |
|--|
| d together by paper with the filing fees for both documents.   |
| d together by paper with the filing fees for both documents.   |
|  |
| Kansas, Inc.   |
| Kansas, Inc.   |
| Kansas, Inc.   |
|  |
| Limited Liability Company  |
| Limited Liability Company     Limited Liability Partnership  |
| Limited Partnership  |
|  |
|  |
| Kansas, LLC  |
| Limited Liability Company  |
| Limited Liability Partnership  |
| Limited Partnership  |
| - Month Day Year   |
| Future effective date: 12 30 20  |
|  |

**1 / 1** K.S.A. 17-78-405, 17-78-505 Rev. 3/1/23 tc Please review to ensure completion.

ĮV

T

| <ol> <li>S.W. 10<br/>Topeka, KS</li> <li>Name o<br/>liability</li> <li>Name o<br/>agent a<br/>register<br/>Kansas<br/>Must be a<br/>address. A</li> </ol> | 66612-1594<br>f the limited<br>company:<br>f resident<br>nd address of                         | (785) 296-4564<br>kssos@ks.gov<br>https://sos.ks.gov<br>Brightspeed of Kansas |  |             | THIS SPACE FOR OF       |                |                                   |
|---|--|---|--|-------------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| liability<br>2. Name o<br>agent a<br>register<br>Kansas<br>Must be a<br>address. A  | company:<br>f resident<br>nd address of  | Brightspeed of Kansas   | Management and the state of the |             |                         | FICE USE ONLY. |                                   |
| agent a<br>register<br>Kansas<br>Must be a<br>address. A  | nd address of  |   | , LLC  |             |                         |                |                                   |
| Kansas<br>Must be a<br>address. A   | ad affine in   | 2. Name of resident<br>agent and address of C T Corporation System            |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
|   | registered office in<br>Kansas:Street AddressMust be a Kansas street112 SW 7th Street Suite 3C |   |  |             |                         |                | 1999 (Marine Charles Construction |
| address. A P.O. Box or Rural<br>Route/Box is unacceptable.  |  | city<br>Topeka  |  | State<br>KS | <sup>Zip</sup><br>66603 |                |                                   |
| Address w   | address:<br>vill be used to send<br>il from the Secretary<br>Office.                           | Attention Name<br>Brightspeed - Legal De<br>Address<br>1120 South Tryon Stree | - Legal Department<br>Tryon Street, Suite 700  |             |                         |                |                                   |
|   | <sup>city</sup><br>Charlotte   | State<br>NC   | <sup>zip</sup><br>28203  |             | Country<br>USA          |                |                                   |
|   | sing month:<br>er is default)  | December  |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
| 5. I/We de correct  | clare under pena<br>(The signature of one  | Ity of perjury pursuant to the or more authorized persons to form             | e laws of the sta<br>the limited liability con   | te of Kansa | s that the fore         | egoing is true | and                               |
|   | Even Jugerton  |   |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
| Signature of Author   | ized Person  |   |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
| PPPPC   |  | 10/20/2022  |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
| EFFECI  | IVE DATE   | 12/30/2023  |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
|   |  |   |  |             |                         |                |                                   |
|   |  |   |  |             |                         |                |                                   |

Please review to ensure completion.